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  -­‐	
  N°	
  110	
  
	
  

Jeune	
  Joueur	
  de	
  l’Année	
  2017-­‐2018	
  
	
  
-­‐	
  Pupille	
  de	
  l’Année	
  
-­‐	
  Préminime	
  de	
  l’Année	
  

	
   -­‐	
  Minime	
  Fille	
  de	
  l’Année	
  
	
   -­‐	
  Minime	
  Garçon	
  de	
  l’Année	
  	
  
	
   -­‐	
  Scolaire	
  Fille	
  de	
  l’Année	
  
	
   -­‐	
  Scolaire	
  Garçon	
  de	
  l’Année	
  
	
   -­‐	
  Junior	
  Fille	
  de	
  l’Année	
  	
  
	
   -­‐	
  Junior	
  Garçon	
  de	
  l’Année	
  	
  
	
  
Attribution	
  des	
  points:	
  
	
  
Championnat	
  National	
  Individuel	
  :	
  
-­‐	
  points	
  pour	
  le	
  classement	
  après	
  chaque	
  série	
  	
  
-­‐	
  points	
  pour	
  la	
  place	
  obtenue	
  après	
  la	
  finale	
  (uniquement	
  pour	
  les	
  finalistes)	
  
	
  
Championnat	
  National	
  Doubles:	
  
-­‐	
  des	
  points	
  sont	
  attribués	
  par	
  catégorie	
  d’âge	
  (FSBB)	
  
	
  
Tournois	
  Nationaux	
  et	
  Internationaux	
  reconnus	
  en	
  Belgique	
  :	
  
-­‐	
  des	
  points	
  sont	
  attribués	
  par	
  catégorie	
  d’âge	
  (FSBB)	
  sur	
  base	
  du	
  classement	
  scratch	
  après	
  les	
  séries	
  
(finales	
  non	
  comprise).	
  
	
  
Moyenne,	
  tous	
  les	
  jeux	
  joués	
  (Championnats,	
  Interteams	
  Jeunes,	
  Tournois	
  Jeunes)	
  	
  
-­‐	
  points	
  pour	
  la	
  meilleure	
  moyenne	
  par	
  catégorie	
  	
  
-­‐	
  points	
  pour	
  la	
  meilleure	
  progression	
  par	
  catégorie	
  	
  
	
  
Les	
  points	
  seront	
  attribués	
  selon	
  le	
  tableau	
  suivant:	
  
	
  
	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   	
  

Championnat	
  National	
  Individuel	
  par	
  série	
   15	
   12	
   10	
   8	
   5	
   3	
   2	
   1	
   	
  

Championnat	
  National	
  Doubles	
   15	
   12	
   10	
   8	
   5	
   3	
   2	
   1	
   	
  

Champ.	
  National	
  Indiv.	
  après	
  la	
  finale	
   30	
   25	
   20	
   15	
  

Tournois	
   10	
   8	
   6	
   4	
   2	
   	
  

Meilleure	
  moyenne	
   25	
   15	
   10	
   	
  

Meilleure	
  progression	
   15	
   10	
   5	
   	
  

Uniquement	
  pour	
  joueurs	
  (euses)	
  en	
  possession	
  d’une	
  licence	
  FSBB	
  valable.	
  	
  
Responsables	
  des	
  jeunes	
  


